
Elementary School        

Grade Subject Area 
Point 
Person Day(s) Time(s) 

Phone 
(Actual # or 
Google 
Voice) Email  

PK-2 ELA 
Sandra 
Fajgier Monday/Friday  

8:45-9:45 
am 

-(347) 881
3741 Sfajgier@ps10.org  

PK-2 Math 
Michelle 
Adams  Tuesday/Thursday 

12:30-
1:30pm 

917-232-
6954 Madams7@schools.nyc.gov  

K-5 
ELA and Math, Google 
Classroom 

Lauren 
Rivera Tuesday/Thursday 

9:00-10:00 
AM 

347-889-
9467 laurenarivera1@gmail.com  

K-1 
ELA, Math (Arabic speaking 
families) Carla Eid Monday 

11:00 AM-
12:00 PM 

917-658-
0157 carla.eid@ps32.org  

3-5 ELA 
Kimberly 
Crowther 

Tuesday/Thurs (or any 
day) 

12:30-
1:30p.m. 

(347)604-
0910 kcrowther@schools.nyc.gov  

3-5 Math  
Kimberly 
Crowther  Tues/Thurs 

12:30-
1:30p.m. 

347-604-
0910 kcrowther@schools.nyc.gov  

3-6 ELA and Math  Liz Vassallo Tuesdays/Wednesdays 
3:00-4:00 
PM 

240-671-
7345 lvassallo@ps321.info  

K-5 
ELL Instruction (Mandarin 
Chinese Speaking families) Lu Zhang Monday/Tuesday 

10:00-10:45 
AM 

732-795-
0538 (GV) LZhang11@schools.nyc.gov  

K-5 
ELL Instruction (Mandarin 
Chinese Speaking families) Feifei Tao Wednesday/Friday 

10:00-10:45 
AM 

732-639-
0849 FTao@schools.nyc.gov  

All Grades SEL, Mindfulness Ursula Koffer Monday, Friday 
7:30-8:25 
AM 

917-514-
9529 UKoffer@schools.nyc.gov  

Technical Support Google Meets/Hangout 
Sarah 
Monteleone  Thursday 

9:00-10:00 
Am  

646-244-
3660 Smonteleone@ms136brooklyn.com   

Technical 
Support/Translation 

Google Classroom for 
Spanish speaking families 

Nadia 
Santos Thursday 

12:00-
12:30pm (to 
start) 

347-422-
6632 (GV) Nadias@ps24brooklyn.com  

Technical 
Support/Translation 

Google 
Meet/Hangout/Classroom for 
Spanish speaking families   

Manuel 
Villanueva 

Tuesday 
12.00 -1:00 
pm 

917-415-6807 / 
mvillanueva14@ps24brooklyn.com 

 

 

Middle School       

Grade Subject Area 
Point 
Person Day(s) Time(s) 

Phone 
(Actual # or 
Google 
Voice) Email 



6-8 ELA 
Lindsey 
Smith Wednesday  2:00-3:00PM 

714-514-
8973 Lsmith43@ms136brooklyn.com 

6-8 Math 
Alisha 
McDonough Wednesday/Thursday 

4:00 PM - 4:30 
PM 

623-562-
0464 AMcDonough4@schools.nyc.gov 

8 ELA 
Lindsey 
Smith Wednesday  2:00-3:00PM 

714-514-
8973 Lsmith43@ms136brooklyn.com 

Algebra, 
Geometry, 
Algebra 2, 
Statistics 

Math/Telugu/Google 
Classroom/Delta Math Vik Penna Wednesday 4:00-5:00 PM 

347-354-
9470 vik.penna@brooklynartshs.nyc 

9-12 High School Special Education and STEM 
Christina 
Burke 

Monday 11:30am-
12:30pm 

Wednesday 
5:00-6:00pm 

929-314-
4628 (GV) Christina.Burke@brooklynartshs.nyc 

All Grades SEL, Mindfulness Ursula Koffer Monday, Friday 7:30-8:25 AM 
917-514-
9529 UKoffer@schools.nyc.gov 

Technical 
Support Google Meets/Hangout 

Sarah 
Monteleone  Thursday  9:00-10:00am  

646-244-
3660 Smonteleone@ms136brooklyn.com 

Technical 
Support Google Classroom 

Lindsey 
Smith Thursday 2:00-3:00PM 

714-514-
8973 Lsmith43@ms136brooklyn.com 

Technical 
Support and 
Spanish 
Translation 

Google Classroom for Spanish 
speaking families Nadia Santos Thursday 

12:00-
12:30pm (to 
start) 

347-422-
6632 (GV) Nadias@ps24brooklyn.com 

Technical 
Support and 
Spanish 
Translation 

Google Meet/Hangout/Classroom 
for Spanish speaking families 

Manuel 
Villanueva Tuesday  

12.00 -1:00 
pm 

917-415-
6807 mvillanueva14@ps24brooklyn.com 

 
 
 


